Vane Wheel Flow Sensors
TS and TSR
________________________________________________________________________________________________
U342_TSR_D_e_190730 1/4
probe line of sight in flow direction,
probe sideview,
probe without cable amplifier,
probe with cable amplifier (in combination with probes for

U342_TSR_D_e_190730
2/4
Model designation (example)
TSR 26/16 G     E mn40A 125 p0 ZG1
(1) (2)     (3)   (4) (5)  (6) (7) (8)
Basic types
Type Measuring range Article No.
 without ±directional sensing,
 working temperature range -15 °C ... +125 °C
 TS16/15 GE-mc40A/  125/p0/ZG1   0.6 ... 40 m/s B008/010
 TS16/15 GE-mc80A/  125/p0/ZG1   1.2 ... 80 m/s B008/011
 TS26/16 GE-mn40A/  125/p0/ZG1   0.4 ... 40 m/s B008/015
 TS26/16 GE-mn80A/  125/p0/ZG1   0.8 ... 80 m/s B008/016
 without ±directional sensing,
 working temperature range -15 °C ... +260 °C
 TS26/16 GE-mn40T/ 260/p0/ZG1   0.4 ... 40 m/s B008/020
 TS26/16 GE-mn80T/ 260/p0/ZG1   0.8 ... 80 m/s B008/021
 with ±directional sensing,
 working temperature range -15 °C ... +125 °C
 TSR16/15 GE-mc40A/ 125/p0/ZG1   ±0.6 ... ±40 m/s B008/030
 TSR16/15 GE-mc80A/ 125/p0/ZG1   ±1.2 ... ±80 m/s B008/031
 TSR26/16 GE-mn40A/125/p0/ZG1   ±0.4 ... ±40 m/s B008/035
 TSR26/16 GE-mn80A/125/p0/ZG1   ±0.8 ... ±80 m/s B008/036
(1) Sensor type
 Vane wheel flow sensor with T-head
 TS  : without ±directional sensing
 TSR  : with ±directional sensing
(2) Sensor dimensions (see ZG1, Page 1)
Type Sensor head
diameter
A
[mm]
Sensor head
length
B
[mm]
Shaft
diameter
[mm]
... 16/15 ... 16 15 8
... 26/16 ... 26 16 8
(3) Medium
 ... G ...  air / gases
(4) Materials in contact with the medium
 Design Probe Material
 ... E ... for max. +125 °C stainless steel, epoxy resin, aluminium vane wheel ...
for max. +260 °C stainless steel, epoxy resin, titanium vane wheel ...
Vane Wheel Flow Sensors
TS and TSR
________________________________________________________________________________________________
U342_TSR_D_e_190730 3/4
(5) Measuring ranges / Calibration / Measurement uncertainty
   with a gas density of approx. 1.2 kg/m³, see Basic types, Page 2
 DAkkS Calibriation
 Description Article no.
 6 calibration values in the measuring range up to 40 m/s CV-40 DAKKS
 6 calibration values in the measuring range up to 70 m/s CV-70 DAKKS
 DAkkS calibration certificate (mandatory) KLB
   Measurement uncertainty < 0.9 % of measured value + 0.25 % of terminal value
with linearisation of characteristics (pairs of values, see doc. U183)
   Repeatability ±(0.05 % of measured value + 0.02 m/s)
 ISO Calibration
 Description Article no.
 standard calibration with 6 values in the measuring range
 ISO calibration certificate (optional) KLB
   Measurement uncertainty < 1.5 % of measured value + 0.5 % of terminal value
with standard characteristic